KYNJAKETTIR’S INTERNATIONAL TWO-CERTIFICATE CAT SHOW

12th & 13th MARCH 2005 &0 REYKJAVIK, ICELAND

SATURDAY 12th March 2005

Cats nominated by Jan Roca-Folch, in Category I:

Adult male Nr. 18 PER ny 11
Adult female Nr. 10 PER f
Neuter male Nr.7 PER d
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 29 PER d 33
Kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 32 PER f 21 33

Cats nominated by Alfred Wittich, in Category I:

Adult male Nr. 1 EXOn
Adult female Nr. 26 PER f 03
Neuter male Nr. 13 PER ns
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 21 PER n 22
Kitten 3 -6 Nr. 4 PER n

[S*AF Edal Loga Rocky
IC. IS*Arnardrangs Midnight Sun
[S*Eldeyjar Cuddly n' Cozy

1S*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold
[S*Silkikisi Kodachrome

[S*Eldeyjar Emotional Attachment
CH. IS*Arnardrangs Dixie Doodle Dandy
IP. IS*Arnardrangs Askur

[S*Myrdals Naughty But Nice
[S*Fjalldrapa Casanova

Cats nominated by Jan Roca-Folch, in Category I1:

Adult male Nr. 41 NFO n 09
Adult female Nr. 61 NFO £ 09
Neuter male Nr. 64 NFO d 09 23
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 57 NFO d 24
Kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 46 NFO n 09

CH. IS*Raudhola Hreimur
[S*Raudhola lmur

PR. iS*Raudhola Alfur Kloi
[S*Eldibrands Logi
[S*Frostrésar Snaelda

Cats nominated by Alfred Wittich, in Category 1I:

Adult male Nr. 33 MCOn 22
Adult female Nr. 34 MCOn 22
Neuter male Nr. 68 NFO ns 09 24
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 51 NFO a 09 23

[S*Eagel-Storm Aratan

IS*Eagel-Storm Arwen Evenstar
iS*Bj‘OrgVinjar Jomar

[S*Eldibrands Ylur

Date of birth:

26.12.2003
20.7.1999
8.3.2003

18.6.2004
31.10.2004

14.2.2004
7.5.2002
24.3.1999

29.8.2004
17.11.2004

6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003

6.7.2004
2.12.2004

4.4.2004
4.4.2004
14.11.2003

16.7.2004

Reg.no:

IS KKi LO 02657
IS KKI LO 01800
IS KKi LO 02561

IS KKi LO 02757
IS KKI LO 02816

IS KKI LO 02668
IS KKi LO 02342
IS KKI LO 01688

IS KKI LO 02781
IS KKi LO 02791

IS KKi LO 02640
IS KKI LO 02637
IS KKi LO 02639

IS KKi LO 02785
IS KKI LO 02824

IS KKI LO 02703
IS KKi LO 02701
IS KKI LO 02642

IS KKI LO 02784



Kitten 3 -6

Nr. 54

NFO a 09 23

z

IS*Vetrarheims Atlas

Cats nominated by Eva Wieland Schilla, in Category III:

Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male

Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 -6

Cats nominated by Lotte Borch, in Category III:
Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 - 6

Nr. 84
Nr. 80
none
Nr. 104
Nr. 93
none

Nr. 102
Nr. 90
Nr. 110
Nr. 97
Nr. 98
none

ABY o
ABY a

BRI f 24
BEN n 22

BRI d 24
SOM n
CRX e 09
BEN n 24
BEN n 24

IC. {S*Fiskaléns Choko
Lisandra ar Geysi S*

[S*Sindra Little Miss Trouble

z

IS*Néatthaga Digno

CH. IS*Sindra Teaser The Firecat
CH. Kleopatra

[S*Arnardrangs Breki

Jumanji Sweet Sensation of Natthaga
[S*Natthaga Shameera's Caballero

Cats nominated by Eva Wieland Schilla, in Category IV:

Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 -6

Cats nominated by Lotte Borch, in Category IV:
Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 -6

BIV
BIV
BIV

Nr. 124
Nr. 120
Nr. 117
none

Nr. 119
Nr. 121

Nr. 131
Nr. 132
Nr. 130
none

Nr. 129
Nr. 134

Nr.3
Nr. 8
Nr. 41

OLH d 24
SIAh
BAL b 21

SIA b
SIA a 21

OSH ¢ 23
OSH n 03
OSH b 24

OSH n 22

OSHn 01 21

PER n
PER d
NFO n 09

CH. Témas ur Alogum IS*
CH. IS*Reykholts Afrédita
IP. Zebra

[S*Reykholts Hermes
Rabbabari sleggja*IS

Ketill ar Alégum s
Terra ar Asum IS*
[S*Snzelands Tobias

Oliver tr Eyjum IS*
Jeremias van sleggja*IS

[S*Myrdals Midnight Mistery Man
[S*Eldeyjar Fissy Tissy
CH. IS*Raudhéla Hreimur

8.10.2004

11.2.2002
20.9.2003

25.5.2003
20.7.2004

28.12.2002
18.5.2002
24.3.2004
29.1.2002
18.5.2004

15.2.2003
10.7.2003
9.11.1999

5.6.2003
31.10.2004

1.1.2004
20.12.2003
31.3.2004

24.5.2004
31.10.2004

29.8.2004
19.3.2004
6.12.2003

IS KKi LO 02795

IS KKi LO 02476
IS KKI LO 02582

IS KKI RX 02504
IS KKi LO 02770

IS KKI RX 02444
IS KKi LO 02331
IS KKI LO 02689
S KKi LO 02305
IS KKI LO 02734

IS KKi LO 02495
IS KKI RX 02573
IS KKI RX 02160

IS KKI RX 02624
IS KKI RX 02809

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKI RX 02649
IS KKI LO 02744

IS KKI LO 02779
IS KKI RX 02809

IS KKI LO 02780
IS KKi LO 02713
IS KKI LO 02640



BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV

FINAL RESULTS

Category I Longhair:

BIS adult

BOX adult

BIS neuter

BOX neuter

BIS junior 6 - 10
BIS kitten 3 - 6

Nr. 51
Nr. 54
Nr. 61
Nr. 64
Nr. 70
Nr. 71
Nr. 98

Nr.1
Nr. 10
Nr. 7
none
Nr. 29
Nr. 32

Category II Semilonghair:

BIS adult

BOX adult

BIS neuter

BOX neuter

BIS junior 6 - 10
BIS kitten 3 - 6

Nr. 33
Nr. 34
Nr. 68
none

Nr. 51
Nr. 54

Category III Shorthair :

BIS adult

BOX adult

BIS neuter

BOX neuter

BIS junior 6 - 10
BIS kitten 3 - 6

Category IV Oriental:

BIS adult
BOX adult

Nr. 102
Nr. 97
Nr. 110
Nr. 93
none

Nr. 131
Nr. 120

NFO a 09 23
NFO a 09 23
NFO f 09
NFO d 09 23
NFO as 09 23
NFO ns 09
BEN n 24

EXOn
PER f
PER d

PER d 33
PER f 21 33

MCOn 22
MCOn 22
NFO ns 09 24

NFO a 09 23
NFO a 09 23

ABY a
BRI d 24
BEN n 24
CRX e 09
BEN n 22

OSH ¢ 23
SIAh

z

IS*Eldibrands Ylur
[S*Vetrarheims Atlas

[S*Raudhéla Ilmur

PR. {S*Raudhola Alfur Kl16i

Tiara av Edelmann
[S*Vetrarheims Perla Prinsessa
[S*Natthaga Shameera's Caballero

z

IS*Eldeyjar Emotional Attachment
IC. IS*Arnardrangs Midnight Sun
[S*Eldeyjar Cuddly n' Cozy
IS*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold
[S*Silkikisi Kodachrome

[S*Eagel-Storm Aratan

IS*Eagel-Storm Arwen Evenstar
iS*Bj‘OrgVinjar Joémar

[S*Eldibrands Ylur

z

IS*Vetrarheims Atlas

Lisandra tr Geysi IS*

CH. IS*Sindra Teaser The Firecat
Jumanji Sweet Sensation of Natthaga
[S*Arnardrangs Breki

z

IS*Néatthaga Digno

Ketill ar Alogum [S*
CH. IS*Reykholts Afrédita

16.7.2004
8.10.2004
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
25.5.2004
8.10.2004
18.5.2004

14.2.2004
20.7.1999
8.3.2003

18.6.2004
31.10.2004

4.4.2004
4.4.2004
14.11.2003

16.7.2004
8.10.2004

20.9.2003
28.12.2002
29.1.2002
24.3.2004
20.7.2004

1.1.2004
10.7.2003

IS KKi LO 02784
IS KKI LO 02795
IS KKi LO 02637
IS KKI LO 02639

(N)NRR LO 138711

IS KKI LO 02797
IS KKi LO 02734

IS KKi LO 02668
IS KKI LO 01800
IS KKi LO 02561

IS KKi LO 02757
IS KKI LO 02816

IS KKI LO 02703
IS KKi LO 02701
IS KKI LO 02642

IS KKI LO 02784
IS KKi LO 02795

S KKi LO 02582
IS KKI RX 02444
IS KKi LO 02305
IS KKI LO 02689
S KKi LO 02770

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKi RX 02573



BIS neuter Nr. 130
BOX neuter none
BIS junior 6 - 10 Nr. 119
BIS kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 134
BOB adult Nr. 33
BOB neuter Nr. 68
BOB junior 6-10 Nr. 93
BOB kitten 3-6 Nr. 54
The Kynjakettir cat:  Nr.54
Best Litter in Show:
Litter C
Best Housecats:
Best male housecat Nr. 146
Best female housecat Nr. 149
Best agouti housecat Nr. 146
Best non-agouti housecat  Nr. 141
Best Prepared Longhair:

Nr. 29

Best Prepared Shorthair:

Judge's Favourite Cats:

Eva Wieland Schilla
Lotte Borch

Jan Roca-Folch
Alfred Wittich

Nr.

Nr.
. 131
Nr.
Nr.

102

144

29
14

OSH b 24

SIA b

OSHn 01 21

MCOn 22

NFO ns 09 24

BEN n 22

NFO a 09 23

NFO a 09 23

NFO

DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM

PER d 33

BRI d 24

DOM
OSH ¢ 23
PER d 33
PER ns 11

z

IS*Snaelands Toébias

[S*Reykholts Hermes
Jeremias van sleggja*[S

[S*Eagel-Storm Aratan
iS*Bj‘OrgVinjar Jémar
[S*Natthaga Digno
[S*Vetrarheims Atlas

[S*Vetrarheims Atlas

[S*Vetrarheims

boroélfur
Dibba
boroélfur
Mim6 Prins

[S*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold

CH. IS*Sindra Teaser The Firecat

Skuggi
Ketill ur Alogum IS*

I5*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold
[S*Hrédmars Gull Bleegur

31.3.2004

5.6.2003
31.10.2004

4.4.2004
14.11.2003
20.7.2004
8.10.2004

8.10.2004

8.10.2004

27.8.2004
4.6.2004
27.8.2004
00.00.00

18.6.2004

28.12.2002

00.12.2001
1.1.2004
18.6.2004
21.4.2000

IS KKi LO 02744

IS KKI RX 02624
IS KKI RX 02809

IS KKi LO 02703
IS KKI LO 02642
S KKi LO 02770
IS KKI LO 02795

IS KKi LO 02795

IS KKI LO 02757

IS KKI RX 02444

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKI LO 02757
IS KKi LO 01916



SUNDAY 13th March 2005

Cats nominated by Jan Roca-Folch, in Category I:

Adult male Nr. 15 PER ns 12 [S*Chateau Persan Herkules Mani

Adult female Nr. 26 PER f 03 CH. IS*Arnardrangs Dixie Doodle Dandy
Neuter male Nr. 14 PER ns 11 [S*Hrédmars Gull Bleegur

Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 21 PER n 22 [S*Myrdals Naughty But Nice

Kitten 3 - 6 none

Cats nominated by Alfred Wittich, in Category I:

Adult male Nr. 6 PER d IC. Myrdals Red Rascal

Adult female Nr. 10 PER f IC. IS*Arnardrangs Midnight Sun
Neuter male Nr. 7 PER d [S*Eldeyjar Cuddly n' Cozy
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 29 PER d 33 [S*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold

Kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 32 PER £ 21 33 [S*Silkikisi Kodachrome

Cats nominated by Jan Roca-Folch, in Category I1:

Adult male Nr. 33 MCOn 22 [S*Eagel-Storm Aratan

Adult female Nr. 34 MCOn 22 [S*Eagel-Storm Arwen Evenstar
Neuter male Nr. 72 NFO w IP. S*Ljésélfa Veron

Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 52 NFO n 09 23 [S*Skaga Bangsi

Kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 54 NFO a 09 23 [S*Vetrarheims Atlas

Cats nominated by Alfred Wittich, in Category 1I:

Adult male Nr. 41 NFO n 09 CH. IS*Raudhéla Hreimur
Adult female Nr. 36 MCO f 22 Escape's Painted Beauty
Neuter male Nr. 43 NFO n 09 [S*Raudhoéla Marus
Neuter female none

Junior 6 - 10 Nr. 35 MCOn 09 22 Escape's Roll's Royce
Kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 46 NFO n 09 [S*Frostrosar Sneelda

Date of birth:

15.1.2001
7.5.2002
21.4.2000

29.8.2004

14.7.2000
20.7.1999
8.3.2003

18.6.2004
31.10.2004

4.4.2004
4.4.2004
29.3.2000

1.6.2004
8.10.2004

6.12.2003
9.4.2004
30.11.2002

18.5.2004
2.12.2004

Reg.no:

IS KKi LO 02076
IS KKI LO 02342
IS KKi LO 01916

IS KKi LO 02781

IS KKI LO 01977
IS KKi LO 01800
IS KKI LO 02561

IS KKI LO 02757
IS KKi LO 02816

IS KKi LO 02703
IS KKI LO 02701
IS KKi LO 01908

IS KKi LO 02764
IS KKI LO 02795

IS KKI LO 02640
IS KKi LO 02813
IS KKI LO 02449

IS KKI LO 02812
IS KKi LO 02824



Cats nominated by Eva Wieland Schilla, in Category III:

Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female

Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 - 6

Cats nominated by Lotte Borch, in Category III:
Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 -6

Nr. 113
Nr. 74
Nr. 75
Nr. 114
Nr. 98
none

Nr. 92
Nr. 106
Nr. 82
Nr. 104
Nr. 93
none

SPH a
ABY n
ABY n
SPH a
CRX {09

SOM a
CRXn 09
BAL b 21
BRI f 24
BEN n 22

Topaz

DK*Dushara Toss A Coin
Mdiri tar Geysi*IS

[sis

[S*Arnardrangs Bjort

Jokull ar Geysi*Is
iS*Arnardrangs Blika

z

IS*Fiskalons Kalli
[S*Sindra Little Miss Trouble

z

IS*Néatthaga Digno

Cats nominated by Eva Wieland Schilla, in Category IV:

Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female

Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 - 6

Cats nominated by Lotte Borch, in Category IV:
Adult male
Adult female
Neuter male
Neuter female
Junior 6 - 10

Kitten 3 -6

BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV
BIV

Nr. 131
Nr. 126
Nr. 130
none

Nr. 129
Nr. 134

Nr. 124
Nr. 120
Nr. 117
none

Nr. 119
Nr. 118

Nr. 2
Nr. 6
Nr. 41
Nr. 43
Nr. 54

OSH ¢ 23
OSH £
OSH b 24

OSH n 22
OSHn 01 21

OLH d 24
SIA h
BAL b 21

SIA b
SIA n

PERn

PER d

NFO n 09
NFO n 09
NFO a 09 23

Ketill ar Alégum s

IS*Bitlabeejar Nera
[S*Sneelands Tobias

Oliver tr Eyjum IS*
Jeremias van sleggja*IS

CH. Témas ur Alogum IS*
CH. [S*Reykholts Afrédita
IP. Zebra

[S*Reykholts Hermes
Meejones sleggja*IS

[S*Eldeyjar Delicious Tuukka
IC. Myrdals Red Rascal

CH. IS*Raudhéla Hreimur
[S*Raudhola Marus

z

IS*Vetrarheims Atlas

24.1.2004
21.7.2003

5.3.2002
24.1.2004
24.3.2004

25.7.2003
24.3.2004
11.2.2002
25.5.2003
20.7.2004

1.1.2004
16.11.2002
31.3.2004

24.5.2004
31.10.2004

15.2.2003
10.7.2003
9.11.1999

5.6.2003
31.10.2004

11.7.2003
14.7.2000
6.12.2003
30.11.2002
8.10.2004

NOVICE

FD LO 124876
IS KKI LO 02324
NOVICE

IS KKI LO 02692

IS KKi LO 02577
IS KKI LO 02693
S KKi RX 02472
IS KKI RX 02504
S KKi LO 02770

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKi LO 02464
IS KKI LO 02744

IS KKI LO 02779
IS KKI RX 02809

IS KKi LO 02495
IS KKI RX 02573
IS KKI RX 02160

IS KKI RX 02624
IS KKI RX 02808

IS KKi LO 02563
IS KKI LO 01977
S KKi LO 02640
IS KKI LO 02449
IS KKi LO 02795



BIV Nr. 61
BIV Nr. 64
BIV Nr. 98
FINAL RESULTS
Category I Longhair:

BIS adult Nr. 10
BOX adult Nr. 15
BIS neuter Nr. 14
BOX neuter none
BIS junior 6 - 10 Nr. 29
BIS kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 32

Category II Semilonghair:

BIS adult Nr. 33
BOX adult Nr. 36
BIS neuter Nr. 72
BOX neuter none
BIS junior 6 - 10 Nr. 52
BIS kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 54
Category III Shorthair :

BIS adult Nr. 74
BOX adult Nr. 92
BIS neuter Nr. 104
BOX neuter Nr. 75
BIS junior 6 - 10 Nr. 93
BIS kitten 3 - 6 none
Category IV Oriental:

BIS adult Nr. 131
BOX adult Nr. 120
BIS neuter Nr. 130
BOX neuter none

BIS junior 6 - 10 Nr. 119

NFO f 09
NFO d 09 23
BEN n 24

PER f
PER ns 12
PER ns 11

PER d 33
PER f 21 33

MCO n 22
MCO £ 22
NFO w

NFO n 09 23
NFO a 09 23

ABY n
SOM a
BRI f 24
ABY n
BEN n 22

OSH ¢ 23
SIAh
OSH b 24

SIA b

IS*Raudhola Ilmur
[S*Raudhola Alfur Kl6i

z

IS*Néatthaga Shameera's Caballero

IC. IS*Arnardrangs Midnight Sun

z

IS*Chateau Persan Herkules Mani

IS*Hrodmars Gull Bleegur

[S*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold
[S*Silkikisi Kodachrome

[S*Eagel-Storm Aratan
Escape's Painted Beauty
IP. S*Ljésélfa Veron

[S*Skaga Bangsi
[S*Vetrarheims Atlas

DK*Dushara Toss A Coin
Jokull ar Geysi*Is

[S*Sindra Little Miss Trouble
Muiri tr Geysi*IS
[S*Natthaga Digno

Ketill ur Alogum IS*
CH. IS*Reykholts Afrédita

z

IS*Snaelands Tébias

[S*Reykholts Hermes

6.12.2003
6.12.2003
18.5.2004

20.7.1999
15.1.2001
21.4.2000

18.6.2004
31.10.2004

4.4.2004
9.4.2004
29.3.2000

1.6.2004
8.10.2004

21.7.2003
25.7.2003
25.5.2003

5.3.2002
20.7.2004

1.1.2004
10.7.2003
31.3.2004

5.6.2003

IS KKi LO 02637
IS KKI LO 02639
IS KKi LO 02734

IS KKI LO 01800
IS KKi LO 02076
IS KKI LO 01916

IS KKI LO 02757
IS KKi LO 02816

IS KKi LO 02703
IS KKI LO 02813
IS KKi LO 01908

IS KKi LO 02764
IS KKI LO 02795

FD LO 124876
IS KKi LO 02577
IS KKI RX 02504
IS KKi LO 02324
IS KKI LO 02770

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKI RX 02573
IS KKi LO 02744

IS KKI RX 02624



BIS kitten 3 - 6 Nr. 134
BOB adult Nr. 131
BOB neuter Nr. 104
BOB junior 6-10 nr.1 Nr. 29
BOB kitten 3-6 nr. 1 Nr. 54
The Kynjakettir cat:  Nr. 153
Best Litter in Show:
Litter C
Best Housecats:
Best male housecat Nr. 144
Best female housecat Nr. 153
Best agouti housecat Nr. 153
Best non-agouti housecat Nr. 151
Best Prepared Longhair:
Nr.22

Best Prepared Shorthair:

Judge's Favourite Cats:
Eva Wieland Schilla

Lotte Borch

Jan Roca-Folch

Alfred Wittich

Visitor's favourite cat:

"Tjalli" prize:

Nr.

Nr.
. 139
Nr.
Nr.

74

135

69
17

.20

. 136

OSHn 01 21

OSH ¢ 23
BRI f 24
PER d 33
NFO a 09 23

DOM

NFO

DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM

PER a 22

ABY n

OSH x (n 03 33)
DOM

NFO as 09 23
PER ny 11

PER ny 12

OLH x (a 03 33)

Jeremias van sleggja*IS

Ketill ar Alégum s*
[S*Sindra Little Miss Trouble
IS*Silkikisi Touch Of Gold
[S*Vetrarheims Atlas

Shakira

[S*Vetrarheims

Skuggi
Shakira
Shakira
Litla Stelpa

CH. Taragona's Mysterius Way

DK*Dushara Toss A Coin

[S*Reykholts Skalmar
Caramel
[S*Didriksen Kristall

GIP. [S*Af Edal Loga Golden Valentino

[S*Stjornuljésa Gosi

Jedtddamia du la sleggja*IS

31.10.2004

1.1.2004
25.5.2003
18.6.2004
8.10.2004

1.6.2003

8.10.2004

00.12.2001
1.6.2003
1.6.2003

00.00.1999

11.6.2003

21.7.2003

16.7.2002
00.6.2004
22.3.2004
26.12.2003

26.11.2004

31.10.2004

IS KKI RX 02809

IS KKI RX 02663
IS KKi RX 02504
IS KKI LO 02757
IS KKi LO 02795

IS KKi LO 02700

FD LO 124876

IS KKI RX 02416

IS KKi LO 02675
IS KKI LO 02657

IS KKi LO 02828

IS KKI RX 02811



